
Zug, March 02, 2026

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on March 23, 2026

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.03.2026 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR603F FR0013233012 INVENTIVA Addition

23.03.2026 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FI30WW FI4000490875 NIGHTINGALE HEALTH B Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR14Q1 FR0012882389 EQUASENS Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR204C FR0014008VX5 EUROAPI Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR603F FR0013233012 INVENTIVA Addition

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care B28638 GB00B2863827 CVS GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FI30WW FI4000490875 NIGHTINGALE HEALTH B Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR14Q1 FR0012882389 EQUASENS Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR204C FR0014008VX5 EUROAPI Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care PL209L PLPLTRG00038 POLTREG Deletion

23.03.2026 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE90KZ SE0009414576 ONCOPEPTIDES Deletion

23.03.2026 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications NO32WC NO0011012502 SMARTOPTICS GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications NO60FW NO0013683821 APPEAR Addition

23.03.2026 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications SE202A SE0000366098 NET INSIGHT B Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology BE10D3 BE0974371032 BANQUP GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FI9039 FI0009007264 BITTIUM Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FI11FE FI4000570890 TECNOTREE Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR0039 FR0013379484 SOLUTIONS 30 SE Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL602I PLNCTLC00018 NOCTILUCA Addition

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE3AVE SE0015960935 ACAST Addition

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology BE10D3 BE0974371032 BANQUP GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology DK1288 CH1111227810 TRIFORK GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology DK1211 DK0060030286 CBRAIN Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FI9039 FI0009007264 BITTIUM Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FI11FE FI4000570890 TECNOTREE Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR0039 FR0013379484 SOLUTIONS 30 SE Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO20KX NO0010001118 ITERA Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO40GV NO0010629108 NEXT BIOMETRICS GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO32WC NO0011012502 SMARTOPTICS GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE10SZ SE0000233934 PRICER B Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE505G SE0002591420 TOBII Deletion

23.03.2026 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE10T0 SE0015812417 GARO Deletion

23.03.2026 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities FI50DF FI4000592472 LASSILA & TIKANOJA Addition

23.03.2026 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Addition

23.03.2026 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities DE20B4 DE000A11QW68 7C SOLARPARKEN K Deletion

23.03.2026 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities FI1031 FI4000592464 LUOTEA Deletion

23.03.2026 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities FI50DF FI4000592472 LASSILA & TIKANOJA Addition

23.03.2026 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Addition

23.03.2026 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities DE20B4 DE000A11QW68 7C SOLARPARKEN K Deletion

23.03.2026 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities FI1031 FI4000592464 LUOTEA Deletion

23.03.2026 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Addition

23.03.2026 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 IT304I IT0005482333 TECHNOPROBE SPA Addition

23.03.2026 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Deletion

23.03.2026 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Deletion

23.03.2026 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.03.2026 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 IT101D IT0004056880 AMPLIFON Deletion

23.03.2026 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 528648 CH0014786500 VALIANT Addition

23.03.2026 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 413234 PLBSK0000017 ING BANK SLASKI BSK Addition

23.03.2026 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Deletion

23.03.2026 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 B00GC1 SE0022060521 KINNEVIK B Deletion

23.03.2026 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 38580 GB00B63QSB39 GREGGS Deletion

23.03.2026 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 NL608M NL0015073TS8 CSG A Addition

23.03.2026 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 PL701I PLBNFTS00018 BENEFIT SYSTEMS Addition

23.03.2026 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 CH5097 CH1430134226 AMRIZE Deletion

23.03.2026 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 709000 IE00B00MZ448 GRAFTON GRP Deletion

23.03.2026 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 B1FW50 GB00B1FW5029 HOCHSCHILD MINING Addition

23.03.2026 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Deletion

23.03.2026 S60065CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Utilities 30-15 PL004E PLTAURN00011 TAURON Addition
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23.03.2026 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 38580 GB00B63QSB39 GREGGS Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK61BJ IT0003874101 PRADA S P 'A' Addition

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 619730 JP3352400000 CITIZEN WATCH Addition

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 690055 JP3634200004 Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK18W6 LU0633102719 SAMSONITE INTERNATIONAL Addition

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP61BQ JP3306600002 GOLDWIN Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 684110 JP3399400005 Stanley Electric Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary B05LZ0 JP3766550002 Hakuhodo DY Holdings Inc. Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples JP011A JP3298400007 COSMOS PHARM. Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 681789 JP3336600006 SUNDRUG Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 689555 JP3602600003 TOHO HOLDINGS Deletion

23.03.2026 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 681042 HK0083000502 Sino Land Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI6047 FI4000595756 FRAMERY GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE0017 SE0015245535 NELLY GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 504141 DE0007257503 CECONOMY Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE103V DE0007856023 ELRINGKLINGER N Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES706J ES0105287009 AEDAS HOMES Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES33T5 ES0171743901 PROMOTORA DE INFIC. 'A' (GRUPO PRISA) Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI11ML FI4000480504 ORTHEX Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR602E FR0013153541 MAISONS DU MONDE Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 62152 GB0006215205 MOBICO GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB008Z GB00BFZZM640 S4 CAP. ORD SHS Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary B0L4LM GI000A0F6407 EVOKE Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT40FU IT0005439085 ITALIAN SEA GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL20DP PLERTEL00011 EUROTEL Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 520787 PLLENTX00010 LENTEX Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL00LV PLSNTFG00017 ALL IN GAMES Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE00CI SE0001824004 G5 ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary NO11N0 US36467X2062 GENTOO MEDIA Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy 15008 GB0001500809 TULLOW OIL Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO40L0 NO0013219535 CAVENDISH HYDROGEN Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy PL00GQ PLMLSTM00015 ML SYSTEM Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy GB00JA US25520W1071 DIVERSIFIED ENERGY COMPANY Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate AT0014 AT0000815402 UBM DEVELOPMENT Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate BE202T BE0003770840 Nextensa NV Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate CH130X CH0118530366 PEACH PROPERTY GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate DE203W DE000A1X3XX4 BRANICKS Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate NL204E NL0012365084 NSI Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples NO60HY NO0012697095 DELLIA GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples EY031 CH0111677362 ORIOR Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FR154G FR0000063935 BONDUELLE Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples NO10YA NO0010598683 HOFSETH BIOCARE Deletion

23.03.2026 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples 754033 PLDUDA000016 GOBARTO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials B1FW50 GB00B1FW5029 HOCHSCHILD MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 528648 CH0014786500 VALIANT Addition

23.03.2026 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 413234 PLBSK0000017 ING BANK SLASKI BSK Addition

23.03.2026 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B00GC1 SE0022060521 KINNEVIK B Deletion

23.03.2026 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials NL608M NL0015073TS8 CSG A Addition

23.03.2026 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials NL608M NL0015073TS8 CSG A Addition

23.03.2026 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials PL701I PLBNFTS00018 BENEFIT SYSTEMS Addition

23.03.2026 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials CH5097 CH1430134226 AMRIZE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 709000 IE00B00MZ448 GRAFTON GRP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU31EM AU000000EMR4 EMERALD RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials JP10QZ JP3826900007 UACJ CORP Addition

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 680548 JP3368400002 SWCC Addition

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP70KZ JP3486000007 DAI-DAN Addition

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 635659 JP3809200003 FUJI Addition

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 651200 AU000000LLC3 Lend Lease Group Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials AU60KU AU000000RWC7 RELIANCE WORLDWIDE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 679520 JP3423800006 SENKO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK616E KYG4790P1037 INSILICO MEDICINE CAYMAN TOPCO Addition

23.03.2026 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care AU10W1 AU000000TLX2 TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 642890 JP3784600003 Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co. I Deletion
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23.03.2026 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02EH KYG0519B1023 ASCENTAGE PHARMA GROUP INTERNATIONAL Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK60PW KYG3825B1059 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP165P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Telecommunications 629057 JP3396350005 SKY PERFECT JSAT HDG. Addition

23.03.2026 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 680434 JP3350800003 Shikoku Electric Power Co. Inc Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 673093 JP3729000004 SBI SHINSEI BANK Addition

23.03.2026 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials HK40X2 KYG2118A1132 GOFINTECH QUANTUM INNOVATION Addition

23.03.2026 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 656730 JP3750400008 MICRONICS JAPAN Addition

23.03.2026 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP1Z6E JP3915350007 MEIKO ELECTRONICS Addition

23.03.2026 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology HK618G KYG6181S1093 MINIMAX GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 614168 JP3689500001 Oracle Corp. Japan Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI6047 FI4000595756 FRAMERY GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 504141 DE0007257503 CECONOMY Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE103V DE0007856023 ELRINGKLINGER N Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES706J ES0105287009 AEDAS HOMES Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES33T5 ES0171743901 PROMOTORA DE INFIC. 'A' (GRUPO PRISA) Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI11ML FI4000480504 ORTHEX Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR602E FR0013153541 MAISONS DU MONDE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT40FU IT0005439085 ITALIAN SEA GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate AT0014 AT0000815402 UBM DEVELOPMENT Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate BE202T BE0003770840 Nextensa NV Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate DE203W DE000A1X3XX4 BRANICKS Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate NL204E NL0012365084 NSI Deletion

23.03.2026 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FR154G FR0000063935 BONDUELLE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU31EM AU000000EMR4 EMERALD RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 286685 CA5503721063 LUNDIN MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials B1FW50 GB00B1FW5029 HOCHSCHILD MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials JP10QZ JP3826900007 UACJ CORP Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials US61JC US0138721065 Alcoa Corporation Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials CDE US1921085049 COEUR MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials HL US4227041062 HECLA MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials US9353 US75524B1044 RBC BEARINGS Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials PCU US84265V1052 Southern Copper Corp. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials BBD.B CA0977518616 Bombardier Inc. Cl B SV Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US62UO CH1430134226 AMRIZE Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 680548 JP3368400002 SWCC Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP70KZ JP3486000007 DAI-DAN Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 635659 JP3809200003 FUJI Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US1PZB NL0000687663 AERCAP HOLDINGS N V Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials NL608M NL0015073TS8 CSG A Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials PL701I PLBNFTS00018 BENEFIT SYSTEMS Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials ALS US01741R1023 ATI Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US10M9 US4464131063 HUNTINGTON INGALLS INDUSTRIES Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials IIN US45073V1089 ITT INC. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US80KE US5763231090 MASTEC Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US42WO US82846H4056 QXO Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 651200 AU000000LLC3 Lend Lease Group Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials AU60KU AU000000RWC7 RELIANCE WORLDWIDE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CH5097 CH1430134226 AMRIZE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 709000 IE00B00MZ448 GRAFTON GRP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 679520 JP3423800006 SENKO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US97OQ US12008R1077 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JKHY US4262811015 JACK HENRY & ASSOCS. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials ZBRA US9892071054 ZEBRA TECHS. 'A' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods MG.A CA5592224011 Magna International Inc. Cl A Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods BG CH1300646267 BUNGE GLOBAL Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK61BJ IT0003874101 PRADA S P 'A' Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 619730 JP3352400000 CITIZEN WATCH Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 690055 JP3634200004 Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK18W6 LU0633102719 SAMSONITE INTERNATIONAL Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods JP61BQ JP3306600002 GOLDWIN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 684110 JP3399400005 Stanley Electric Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK616E KYG4790P1037 INSILICO MEDICINE CAYMAN TOPCO Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US92NK US60770K1079 MODERNA Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US05I9 US76155X1000 REVOLUTION MEDICINES Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care AU10W1 AU000000TLX2 TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care IT101D IT0004056880 AMPLIFON Deletion

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com



23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 642890 JP3784600003 Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co. I Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK02EH KYG0519B1023 ASCENTAGE PHARMA GROUP INTERNATIONAL Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK60PW KYG3825B1059 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications 629057 JP3396350005 SKY PERFECT JSAT HDG. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications U0354 US2787681061 ECHOSTAR Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities PL004E PLTAURN00011 TAURON Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities 680434 JP3350800003 Shikoku Electric Power Co. Inc Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 528648 CH0014786500 VALIANT Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 673093 JP3729000004 SBI SHINSEI BANK Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials HK40X2 KYG2118A1132 GOFINTECH QUANTUM INNOVATION Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 413234 PLBSK0000017 ING BANK SLASKI BSK Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B00GC1 SE0022060521 KINNEVIK B Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US82FB US29452E1010 EQUITABLE HOLDINGS Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology IT304I IT0005482333 TECHNOPROBE SPA Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 656730 JP3750400008 MICRONICS JAPAN Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP1Z6E JP3915350007 MEIKO ELECTRONICS Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology HK618G KYG6181S1093 MINIMAX GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US3CFG NL0009805522 NEBIUS A Addition

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology CHKPF IL0010824113 Check Point Software Technolog Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 614168 JP3689500001 Oracle Corp. Japan Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US814Z US2561631068 DOCUSIGN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US9MR8 US2681501092 DYNATRACE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology GART US3666511072 GARTNER 'A' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US71MG US3802371076 GODADDY CL.A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US316W US40171V1008 GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US80NH US67059N1081 NUTANIX CL.A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US81KF US6792951054 OKTA CL.A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US9MIZ US72352L1061 PINTEREST A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary MG.A CA5592224011 Magna International Inc. Cl A Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK61BJ IT0003874101 PRADA S P 'A' Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 619730 JP3352400000 CITIZEN WATCH Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 690055 JP3634200004 Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK18W6 LU0633102719 SAMSONITE INTERNATIONAL Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP61BQ JP3306600002 GOLDWIN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 684110 JP3399400005 Stanley Electric Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary B05LZ0 JP3766550002 Hakuhodo DY Holdings Inc. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3S7O KYG4124C1096 GRAB HOLDINGS A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary BBY US0865161014 Best Buy Co. Inc. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US11D1 US25754A2015 DOMINOS PIZZA Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US05C3 US26142V1052 DRAFTKINGS A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US9J6K US88339J1051 TRADE DESK CL.A Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples BG CH1300646267 BUNGE GLOBAL Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 38580 GB00B63QSB39 GREGGS Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples JP011A JP3298400007 COSMOS PHARM. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 681789 JP3336600006 SUNDRUG Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 689555 JP3602600003 TOHO HOLDINGS Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 681042 HK0083000502 Sino Land Co. Ltd. Addition

23.03.2026 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate HCP US42250P1030 HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES Deletion

23.03.2026 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate US51PH US98954M2008 ZILLOW GROUP CLASS C Deletion

23.03.2026 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials FI6058 SE0001057910 SOTKAMO SILVER Addition

23.03.2026 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials IT141H IT0005241192 AQUAFIL Deletion

23.03.2026 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials FI6058 SE0001057910 SOTKAMO SILVER Addition

23.03.2026 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials GB1EV1 GB00BKS7YK08 TREATT Deletion

23.03.2026 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials IT141H IT0005241192 AQUAFIL Deletion

23.03.2026 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials PL00IS PLPCCEX00010 PCC EXOL Deletion

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials DK10CA DK0060299063 DANSKE ANDELSKASSERS BANK Addition

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials B1YKG0 GB00B1YKG049 INTERNATIONAL PSNL.FIN. Addition

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE60GS SE0026852725 MORROW BANK Addition

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials CH203Y CH0190891181 LEONTEQ Deletion

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials GB006X GB0007388407 LIONTRUST ASSET MAN. Deletion

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials 712793 PLGSPR000014 GETIN HOLDING Deletion

23.03.2026 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE00FL SE0022060513 KINNEVIK A Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FI9039 FI0009007264 BITTIUM Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FI1031 FI4000592464 LUOTEA Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials NL608M NL0015073TS8 CSG A Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 583805 DE0005194062 BAYWA Deletion
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23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials DE9099 DE0007193500 KOENIG & BAUER Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials DE90BB DE0007446007 TAKKT Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials ES503E ES0105065009 TALGO Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials ES701E ES0105229001 PROSEGUR CASH Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FI2054 FI0009008650 ETTEPLAN Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FI10JH FI4000480215 SITOWISE GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT903N IT0003097257 BIESSE Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT709R IT0004053440 DATALOGIC Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FI9039 FI0009007264 BITTIUM Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FI1031 FI4000592464 LUOTEA Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NL608M NL0015073TS8 CSG A Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL30ER PLWRWCK00013 SECO/WARWICK Addition

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO20GT BMG5137R1088 JINHUI SHIPPING AND TRANSPORTA Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials CH5097 CH1430134226 AMRIZE Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 583805 DE0005194062 BAYWA Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials DE9099 DE0007193500 KOENIG & BAUER Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials DE90BB DE0007446007 TAKKT Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials ES503E ES0105065009 TALGO Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials ES701E ES0105229001 PROSEGUR CASH Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FI2054 FI0009008650 ETTEPLAN Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FI10JH FI4000480215 SITOWISE GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB9099 GB00BLWDVP51 FDM GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT903N IT0003097257 BIESSE Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT709R IT0004053440 DATALOGIC Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO308M NO0010904923 HEXAGON PURUS Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO325L NO0010923121 CAPSOL TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE20EM SE0015812128 NORDISK BERGTEKNIK B Deletion

23.03.2026 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE15O0 SE0016798763 CTEK Deletion
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